
JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:35:11 1

Class 1
1 70 Derrick FAWCETT/Andrew FAWCETT 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:42:23 43
2 68 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 Rover Metro Gti 0:42:52 0:29 50
3 67 Paul ATKINSON/Kirsty BECKWITH 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:43:01 0:38 52

Class 2
1 10 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 Vauxhall Tigra 0:39:30 17
2 18 Roger DONNAN/Stu LEIGHTON 2 Ford Puma S1600 0:39:43 0:13 19
3 14 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:39:45 0:15 20

Class 3
1 8 Brett MITTON/Andy MASON 3 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:38:33 9
2 9 Richard WORMALD/Jamie FORREST 3 Vauxhall Astra 0:39:16 0:43 14
3 23 John DEEGAN/Chris SMITH 3 Honda Civic Type R 0:39:22 0:49 16

Class 4
1 61 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM 4 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:41:21 33

Class 5
1 2 John STONE/Lee CARTER 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:35:35 2
2 93 Kevin PROCTER/David BELLERBY 5 Subaru Impreza 0:36:44 1:09 3
3 6 Lee TINDALL/Simon HEWITT 5 Skoda Octavia WRC 0:37:04 1:29 4

Class 6
1 36 Brian MORRIS/Andrew BROWN 6 Datsun 240Z 0:42:14 42

Award - 1st ANCC Championship Crew
1 15 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:37:40 5

Award - 1st Tyrespot North of England Championship Crew
1 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 MG Metro 6R4 0:35:11 1

Award - 1st ANECCC Championship Crew
1 15 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:37:40 5

Award - 1st Mixed Crew
1 16 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza 0:39:13 13

Award - 1st DDMC Crew
1 4 David JONES/David COX 5 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:38:21 7
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 1 MG Metro 6R4 0:35:11 0:35:11
2 2 John STONE/Lee CARTER 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:35:35 0:35:35 0:24 
3 93 Kevin PROCTER/David BELLERBY 5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:36:44 0:36:44 1:33 
4 6 Lee TINDALL/Simon HEWITT 5 4 Skoda Octavia WRC 0:37:04 0:37:04 1:53 
5 15 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:37:40 0:37:40 2:29 
6 32 Keith TAYLOR/Steve ROGERS 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:38:06 0:38:06 2:55 
7 4 David JONES/David COX 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:38:21 0:38:21 3:10 
8 3 Martin ELSDON/Iain RETTIE 5 8 Darrian GTR 0:38:32 0:38:32 3:21 
9 8 Brett MITTON/Andy MASON 3 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:38:33 0:38:33 3:22 

10 92 Jonathan BEAN/Mick JOHNSON 5 9 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:38:34 0:38:34 3:23 
11 24 Graham CLARK/Amy McKINNON 5 10 Subaru Impreza RA 0:38:59 0:38:59 3:48 
12 50 Will FISHER/Ross GREEN 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:39:05 0:39:05 3:54 
13 16 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 12 Subaru Impreza 0:39:13 0:39:13 4:02 
14 9 Richard WORMALD/Jamie FORREST 3 2 Vauxhall Astra 0:39:16 0:39:16 4:05 
15 43 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 13 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:39:18 0:39:18 4:07 
16 23 John DEEGAN/Chris SMITH 3 3 Honda Civic Type R 0:39:22 0:39:22 4:11 
17 10 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:39:30 0:39:30 4:19 
18 27 Nigel KEEN/Kevin FRANKS 3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:39:39 0:39:39 4:28 
19 18 Roger DONNAN/Stu LEIGHTON 2 2 Ford Puma S1600 0:39:43 0:39:43 4:32 
20 14 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 3 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:39:45 0:39:45 4:34 
21 29 Mark THOMPSON/Giles DYKES 3 5 Peugeot 206 0:39:53 0:39:53 4:42 
22 7 David SOULSBY/Michael OGLE 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:40:03 0:40:03 4:52 
23 26 Barry RENWICK/Ian BAINBRIDGE 3 6 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:40:03 0:40:03 4:52 
24 31 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:40:19 0:40:19 5:08 
25 33 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH 3 7 Ford Escort G4 0:40:34 0:40:34 5:23 
26 91 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAMS 3 8 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:40:37 0:40:37 5:26 
27 5 George GRIEVE/Paul HIGES 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:40:39 0:40:39 5:28 
28 42 David James HOPE/Richard CLARK 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:40:50 0:40:50 5:39 
29 45 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa Gsi 0:40:55 0:40:55 5:44 
30 48 Pete GIBSON/David GIBSON 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:41:08 0:41:08 5:57 
31 90 Harry CRAIG/Kevin STORIE 5 17 Subaru Impreza 0:41:10 0:41:10 5:59 
32 35 Larry CARTER/Richard PLACE 2 7 Peugeot 206 0:41:17 0:41:17 6:06 
33 61 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM 4 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:41:21 0:41:21 6:10 
34 28 Darren GRIMSTON/Carol ROSENDALE 3 9 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:41:23 0:41:23 6:12 
35 21 Kevin JEFFRAY/Sam PARSONS 5 18 Subaru Impreza Sti RWD 0:41:38 0:41:38 6:27 
36 59 Kevin TENNICK/Ian JACKSON 2 8 Peugeot 106 0:41:51 0:41:51 6:40 
37 79 John CLAYTON/Elizabeth CLAYTON 5 19 Subaru Impreza 0:41:56 0:41:56 6:45 
38 34 Graham WOOD/Guy WADDINGTON 3 10 Vauxhall Chevette 0:41:58 0:41:58 6:47 
39 37 Stephen TILBURN/Sean WARD 3 11 Ford Escort RS2000 0:42:02 0:42:02 6:51 
40 64 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 2 9 Ford Fiesta 0:42:08 0:42:08 6:57 
41 55 Chris WATTS/Graham COOK 3 12 Vauxhall Astra 0:42:12 0:42:12 7:01 
42 36 Brian MORRIS/Andrew BROWN 6 1 Datsun 240Z 0:42:14 0:42:14 7:03 
43 70 Derrick FAWCETT/Andrew FAWCETT 1 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:42:23 0:42:23 7:12 
44 11 Kevin CHARLES/Anthony JEVONS 3 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:42:28 0:42:28 7:17 
45 74 Alistair KENDAL/Paul BANKS 2 10 Toyota Corolla 0:42:32 0:42:32 7:21 
46 60 Bill BATES/Charlotte BANNER 2 11 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:42:33 0:42:33 7:22 
47 65 Rod BENNETT/Henry RICHARDSON 2 12 Fiat Punto S1600 0:42:34 0:42:34 7:23 
48 40 John COCKERILL/Martin COCKERILL 6 2 Ford Escort 0:42:40 0:42:40 7:29 
49 41 Jon OLDS/Stu SIMPSON 5 20 Nissan 0:42:47 0:42:47 7:36 
50 68 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 2 Rover Metro Gti 0:42:52 0:42:52 7:41 
51 51 David TEASDALE/John GAMBLE 5 21 Subaru Impreza 0:42:56 0:42:56 7:45 
52 67 Paul ATKINSON/Kirsty BECKWITH 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:43:01 0:43:01 7:50 
53 69 Nigel HEPBURN/Richard HORTIN 1 4 Ford Puma 0:43:10 0:43:10 7:59 
54 77 Andrew BALMER/Michael MASSICKS 6 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:43:36 0:43:36 8:25 
55 62 David TODD/Ben PERRY 5 22 Opel Manta 0:43:47 0:43:47 8:36 
56 71 Phil BURGAN/Peter SCOTT 1 5 Ford KA 0:44:15 0:44:15 9:04 
57 87 Simon ATKINSON/NinaJo ATKINSON 2 13 Citroen Saxo 0:44:20 0:44:20 9:09 
58 54 Nick MORGAN/Derek CORNFORTH 1 6 Ford KA 0:44:58 0:44:58 9:47 
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
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Leader

59 81 Jody WILSON/Robert JOHN 3 14 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:02 0:45:02 9:51 
60 12 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 3 15 MG ZR 0:45:04 0:45:04 9:53 
61 83 Chris CLARK/Fleur CLARK 2 14 Vauxhall 0:45:07 0:45:07 9:56 
62 84 Scott HUNTER/Arlene McGAWN 2 15 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:13 0:45:13 10:02 
63 56 David PHILLIPS/Antony KURNAS 3 16 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:13 0:45:13 10:02 
64 75 Christopher DODDS/Yolandie WALSH 1 7 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:45:25 0:45:25 10:14 
65 72 Joel PRENTICE/Robbie MITCHELL 2 16 Honda Civic Type R 0:45:26 0:45:26 10:15 
66 44 Garry SALMON/S. DARGAN 2 17 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:41 0:45:41 10:30 
67 73 Stephen HERRON/David BLACKIE 2 18 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:43 0:45:43 10:32 
68 39 Yuk HODGSON/Jemma HODGSON 3 17 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:44 0:45:44 10:33 
69 85 Craig HESSE/Claire DAVIS 2 19 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:51 0:45:51 10:40 
70 86 Wayne SMYTHE/Malcolm BRAID 2 20 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:29 0:46:29 11:18 
71 46 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 18 Peugeot 306 S16 0:46:34 0:46:34 11:23 
72 58 Stephen PALMER/Malcolm McFALL 1 8 Nissan Micra 0:46:46 0:46:46 11:35 
73 47 Ben WILKINSON/Steven CROWTHER 1 9 Citroen Saxo 0:46:47 0:46:47 11:36 
74 80 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 10 Peugeot 205 0:47:58 0:47:58 12:47 
75 88 Gordon DUNDEE/Alistair DUNDEE 1 11 Nissan Micra 0:48:22 0:48:22 13:11 
76 82 Helen HALL/Marcus NOBLE 2 21 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:29 0:51:29 16:18 
77 89 Duncan HESELTINE/Mark WHITEHOUSE 1 12 Austin Mini 0:55:09 0:55:09 19:58 
78 57 Marcus TINSLEY/Rachel MEDICH 1 13 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:58:52 0:58:52 23:41 
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Croft 1

SS 2

Croft 2

SS 3
Croft 3

SS 4

Croft 4

SS 5
Croft 5

SS 6

Croft 6

SS 7
Croft 7

SS 8

Croft 8

Penalties

1 Chris WISE 5 4:39 4:32 4:13 4:12 4:18 4:11 4:32 4:34 
2 John STONE 5 4:39 4:33 4:20 4:16 4:20 4:15 4:35 4:37 
3 Martin ELSDON 5 5:20 4:55 4:35 4:28 4:39 4:31 4:55 5:09 
4 David JONES 5 5:13 4:55 4:36 4:30 4:36 4:27 5:02 5:02 
5 George GRIEVE 5 5:22 5:07 4:44 4:39 4:44 4:37 5:10 6:16 
6 Lee TINDALL 5 4:59 4:52 4:31 4:27 4:26 4:18 4:47 4:44 
7 David SOULSBY 5 5:12 5:00 4:45 4:42 4:50 4:39 5:08 5:47 
8 Brett MITTON 3 5:10 4:54 4:38 4:35 4:40 4:35 4:58 5:03 
9 Richard WORMALD 3 5:05 4:56 4:43 4:41 4:48 4:42 5:01 5:20 

10 Chris PLATT 2 5:17 5:02 4:43 4:49 4:53 4:39 4:57 5:10 
11 Kevin CHARLES 3 5:41 5:26 5:10 5:01 5:13 5:01 5:25 5:31 
12 Martin FARRAR 3 10:00 5:31 4:56 4:43 4:48 4:47 5:07 5:12 
14 Barry LINDSAY 2 5:25 5:09 4:48 4:46 4:45 4:39 5:07 5:06 
15 Richard COOK 5 5:03 4:49 4:34 4:31 4:35 4:28 4:50 4:50 
16 Nick STAMPER 5 5:06 4:50 4:32 5:00 4:48 4:38 5:10 5:09 
18 Roger DONNAN 2 5:28 5:08 4:50 4:45 4:43 4:33 5:11 5:05 
19 Paul FISHER 5 5:08 5:00 4:43 4:38 4:51 Retired SS6
20 Ian ROOKE 5 5:08 5:01 Retired after SS2
21 Kevin JEFFRAY 5 5:27 5:20 4:59 4:55 5:04 4:47 5:40 5:26 
23 John DEEGAN 3 5:14 5:01 4:56 4:42 4:44 4:36 5:03 5:06 
24 Graham CLARK 5 5:10 4:57 4:44 4:36 4:41 4:35 5:04 5:12 
25 Eric KENT 5 5:55 5:59 6:16 Blown turbo
26 Barry RENWICK 3 5:21 5:07 4:48 4:48 4:48 4:43 5:10 5:18 
27 Nigel KEEN 3 5:21 5:16 4:43 4:44 4:50 4:39 5:02 5:04 
28 Darren GRIMSTON 3 5:25 5:33 4:55 5:01 5:00 4:52 5:19 5:18 
29 Mark THOMPSON 3 5:16 5:05 4:53 4:48 4:48 4:42 5:09 5:12 
31 Malcolm DAVEY 2 5:25 5:13 4:49 4:50 4:54 4:48 5:08 5:12 
32 Keith TAYLOR 5 4:56 5:03 4:35 4:31 4:36 4:30 4:59 4:56 
33 Dave SEED 3 5:21 5:19 4:54 4:52 4:51 4:46 5:10 5:21 
34 Graham WOOD 3 5:44 5:24 5:05 5:03 5:01 4:58 5:20 5:23 
35 Larry CARTER 2 5:20 5:14 5:05 4:55 5:06 5:00 5:17 5:20 
36 Brian MORRIS 6 6:08 5:13 4:54 4:55 5:16 4:52 5:25 5:31 
37 Stephen TILBURN 3 5:30 5:17 5:00 5:12 5:09 4:59 5:24 5:31 
38 Kev MONAGHAN 2 5:21 5:09 5:39 4:59 4:55 Retired SS6
39 Yuk HODGSON 3 10:00 5:15 4:58 4:53 5:02 4:50 5:16 5:30 
40 John COCKERILL 6 5:43 5:26 5:09 5:03 5:08 5:15 5:23 5:33 
41 Jon OLDS 5 5:29 5:30 5:22 5:09 5:03 5:03 5:33 5:38 
42 David James HOPE 5 5:15 5:11 4:59 4:53 4:55 4:55 5:23 5:19 
43 John GASKIN 5 5:31 5:03 4:51 4:32 4:36 4:38 4:54 5:13 
44 Garry SALMON 2 8:30 5:31 5:07 5:06 5:15 5:03 5:27 5:42 
45 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 5:21 5:12 4:55 5:01 4:58 4:51 5:13 5:24 
46 Wayne SHERIDAN 3 9:07 5:31 5:13 5:17 5:11 5:07 5:30 5:38 
47 Ben WILKINSON 1 10:00 5:18 4:59 5:00 5:16 5:05 5:30 5:39 
48 Pete GIBSON 2 5:31 5:19 4:56 4:52 4:59 4:58 5:15 5:18 
50 Will FISHER 5 5:13 5:01 4:45 4:39 4:48 4:41 4:56 5:02 
51 David TEASDALE 5 5:51 6:07 5:10 5:00 5:10 4:58 5:14 5:26 
52 Mark MITCHELL 3 5:38 5:32 5:21 5:57 Retired SS5
54 Nick MORGAN 1 5:58 5:57 5:19 5:10 5:28 5:16 5:48 6:02 
55 Chris WATTS 3 5:45 5:24 5:07 5:03 5:04 5:03 5:23 5:23 
56 David PHILLIPS 3 6:34 5:37 5:33 5:12 5:16 5:15 5:46 6:00 
57 Marcus TINSLEY 1 6:13 10:00 10:00 10:00 5:33 5:17 5:56 5:53 
58 Stephen PALMER 1 6:15 5:49 5:46 5:36 5:38 5:35 6:03 6:04 
59 Kevin TENNICK 2 5:36 5:24 5:03 5:02 5:00 5:06 5:18 5:22 
60 Bill BATES 2 5:15 5:26 5:06 5:09 5:12 5:10 5:36 5:39 
61 David THIRLWELL 4 5:26 5:36 5:03 4:51 4:55 4:54 5:17 5:19 
62 David TODD 5 5:55 5:25 5:18 5:09 5:14 5:18 5:43 5:45 
63 Jason LEAF 3 5:30 5:49 Mechanical SS3
64 Stephen OADE 2 5:57 5:22 4:59 4:56 4:55 5:01 5:26 5:32 
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Croft 1

SS 2

Croft 2

SS 3
Croft 3

SS 4

Croft 4

SS 5
Croft 5

SS 6

Croft 6

SS 7
Croft 7

SS 8

Croft 8

Penalties

65 Rod BENNETT 2 5:36 5:18 5:19 4:55 4:59 5:15 5:38 5:34 
67 Paul ATKINSON 1 5:37 5:28 5:18 5:12 5:11 5:10 5:30 5:35 
68 Luke SEARLE 1 5:39 5:40 5:12 5:08 5:12 5:05 5:28 5:28 
69 Nigel HEPBURN 1 5:45 5:29 5:08 5:08 5:11 5:12 5:39 5:38 
70 Derrick FAWCETT 1 5:33 5:21 5:13 5:02 5:04 5:07 5:28 5:35 
71 Phil BURGAN 1 5:39 5:36 5:19 5:16 5:30 5:23 5:42 5:50 
72 Joel PRENTICE 2 5:56 5:41 5:25 5:25 5:31 5:19 5:51 6:18 
73 Stephen HERRON 2 5:40 5:33 5:10 8:20 5:00 5:02 5:21 5:37 
74 Alistair KENDAL 2 5:44 5:30 5:04 4:59 5:03 5:03 5:33 5:36 
75 Christopher DODDS 1 5:57 5:56 5:25 5:24 5:16 5:48 5:49 5:50 
76 Graham SHERRY 1 5:44 5:33 5:16 5:14 Front Suspension
77 Andrew BALMER 6 5:53 5:43 5:22 5:21 5:09 5:13 5:25 5:30 
78 James HASTINGS 2 6:02 5:58 5:29 5:18 5:28 Fuel problems SS6
79 John CLAYTON 5 5:45 5:23 5:06 4:59 4:58 4:58 5:21 5:26 
80 Andrew IRVING 1 6:13 6:09 5:50 5:51 5:46 5:41 6:10 6:18 
81 Jody WILSON 3 5:53 5:40 5:14 5:30 5:17 5:14 5:42 6:32 
82 Helen HALL 2 6:10 5:58 5:35 5:32 10:00 5:45 6:13 6:16 
83 Chris CLARK 2 6:08 5:41 5:28 5:13 5:20 5:21 5:55 6:01 
84 Scott HUNTER 2 6:01 5:44 5:24 5:17 5:27 5:24 5:55 6:01 
85 Craig HESSE 2 6:06 5:50 5:34 5:25 5:26 5:35 6:01 5:54 
86 Wayne SMYTHE 2 5:56 6:01 5:30 5:30 5:39 5:34 6:10 6:09 
87 Simon ATKINSON 2 5:54 5:42 5:22 5:16 5:19 5:17 5:42 5:48 
88 Gordon DUNDEE 1 6:12 6:06 5:52 5:47 5:49 5:49 6:20 6:27 
89 Duncan HESELTINE 1 6:05 5:55 10:00 10:00 5:30 5:29 6:01 6:09 
90 Harry CRAIG 5 5:17 5:05 5:14 4:48 5:13 4:54 5:12 5:27 
91 Andrew AULD 3 5:28 5:11 4:55 4:52 4:53 4:50 5:11 5:17 
92 Jonathan BEAN 5 5:08 4:56 4:37 4:38 4:41 4:36 4:57 5:01 
93 Kevin PROCTER 5 4:52 4:37 4:23 4:16 4:20 4:26 5:14 4:36 
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 70 Derrick FAWCETT/Andrew FAWCETT 1 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:42:23 0:42:23
2 68 Luke SEARLE/Terry SEARLE 1 2 Rover Metro Gti 0:42:52 0:42:52 0:29 
3 67 Paul ATKINSON/Kirsty BECKWITH 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:43:01 0:43:01 0:38 
4 69 Nigel HEPBURN/Richard HORTIN 1 4 Ford Puma 0:43:10 0:43:10 0:47 
5 71 Phil BURGAN/Peter SCOTT 1 5 Ford KA 0:44:15 0:44:15 1:52 
6 54 Nick MORGAN/Derek CORNFORTH 1 6 Ford KA 0:44:58 0:44:58 2:35 
7 75 Christopher DODDS/Yolandie WALSH 1 7 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:45:25 0:45:25 3:02 
8 58 Stephen PALMER/Malcolm McFALL 1 8 Nissan Micra 0:46:46 0:46:46 4:23 
9 47 Ben WILKINSON/Steven CROWTHER 1 9 Citroen Saxo 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:24 

10 80 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1 10 Peugeot 205 0:47:58 0:47:58 5:35 
11 88 Gordon DUNDEE/Alistair DUNDEE 1 11 Nissan Micra 0:48:22 0:48:22 5:59 
12 89 Duncan HESELTINE/Mark WHITEHOUSE 1 12 Austin Mini 0:55:09 0:55:09 12:46 
13 57 Marcus TINSLEY/Rachel MEDICH 1 13 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:58:52 0:58:52 16:29 

Class 2
1 10 Chris PLATT/Mad Mick ROBINSON 2 1 Vauxhall Tigra 0:39:30 0:39:30
2 18 Roger DONNAN/Stu LEIGHTON 2 2 Ford Puma S1600 0:39:43 0:39:43 0:13 
3 14 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 3 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:39:45 0:39:45 0:15 
4 31 Malcolm DAVEY/Paul SLINGSBY 2 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:40:19 0:40:19 0:49 
5 45 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 5 Vauxhall Corsa Gsi 0:40:55 0:40:55 1:25 
6 48 Pete GIBSON/David GIBSON 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:41:08 0:41:08 1:38 
7 35 Larry CARTER/Richard PLACE 2 7 Peugeot 206 0:41:17 0:41:17 1:47 
8 59 Kevin TENNICK/Ian JACKSON 2 8 Peugeot 106 0:41:51 0:41:51 2:21 
9 64 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 2 9 Ford Fiesta 0:42:08 0:42:08 2:38 

10 74 Alistair KENDAL/Paul BANKS 2 10 Toyota Corolla 0:42:32 0:42:32 3:02 
11 60 Bill BATES/Charlotte BANNER 2 11 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:42:33 0:42:33 3:03 
12 65 Rod BENNETT/Henry RICHARDSON 2 12 Fiat Punto S1600 0:42:34 0:42:34 3:04 
13 87 Simon ATKINSON/NinaJo ATKINSON 2 13 Citroen Saxo 0:44:20 0:44:20 4:50 
14 83 Chris CLARK/Fleur CLARK 2 14 Vauxhall 0:45:07 0:45:07 5:37 
15 84 Scott HUNTER/Arlene McGAWN 2 15 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:13 0:45:13 5:43 
16 72 Joel PRENTICE/Robbie MITCHELL 2 16 Honda Civic Type R 0:45:26 0:45:26 5:56 
17 44 Garry SALMON/S. DARGAN 2 17 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:41 0:45:41 6:11 
18 73 Stephen HERRON/David BLACKIE 2 18 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:43 0:45:43 6:13 
19 85 Craig HESSE/Claire DAVIS 2 19 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:51 0:45:51 6:21 
20 86 Wayne SMYTHE/Malcolm BRAID 2 20 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:29 0:46:29 6:59 
21 82 Helen HALL/Marcus NOBLE 2 21 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:29 0:51:29 11:59 

Class 3
1 8 Brett MITTON/Andy MASON 3 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:38:33 0:38:33
2 9 Richard WORMALD/Jamie FORREST 3 2 Vauxhall Astra 0:39:16 0:39:16 0:43 
3 23 John DEEGAN/Chris SMITH 3 3 Honda Civic Type R 0:39:22 0:39:22 0:49 
4 27 Nigel KEEN/Kevin FRANKS 3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:39:39 0:39:39 1:06 
5 29 Mark THOMPSON/Giles DYKES 3 5 Peugeot 206 0:39:53 0:39:53 1:20 
6 26 Barry RENWICK/Ian BAINBRIDGE 3 6 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:40:03 0:40:03 1:30 
7 33 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH 3 7 Ford Escort G4 0:40:34 0:40:34 2:01 
8 91 Andrew AULD/Mark WILLIAMS 3 8 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:40:37 0:40:37 2:04 
9 28 Darren GRIMSTON/Carol ROSENDALE 3 9 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:41:23 0:41:23 2:50 

10 34 Graham WOOD/Guy WADDINGTON 3 10 Vauxhall Chevette 0:41:58 0:41:58 3:25 
11 37 Stephen TILBURN/Sean WARD 3 11 Ford Escort RS2000 0:42:02 0:42:02 3:29 
12 55 Chris WATTS/Graham COOK 3 12 Vauxhall Astra 0:42:12 0:42:12 3:39 
13 11 Kevin CHARLES/Anthony JEVONS 3 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:42:28 0:42:28 3:55 
14 81 Jody WILSON/Robert JOHN 3 14 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:02 0:45:02 6:29 
15 12 Martin FARRAR/Andy WARD 3 15 MG ZR 0:45:04 0:45:04 6:31 
16 56 David PHILLIPS/Antony KURNAS 3 16 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:45:13 0:45:13 6:40 
17 39 Yuk HODGSON/Jemma HODGSON 3 17 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:44 0:45:44 7:11 
18 46 Wayne SHERIDAN/Richard WINSTANLEY 3 18 Peugeot 306 S16 0:46:34 0:46:34 8:01 
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 4
1 61 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM 4 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:41:21 0:41:21

Class 5
1 1 Chris WISE/Tracey Taylor WEST 5 1 MG Metro 6R4 0:35:11 0:35:11
2 2 John STONE/Lee CARTER 5 2 MG Metro 6R4 0:35:35 0:35:35 0:24 
3 93 Kevin PROCTER/David BELLERBY 5 3 Subaru Impreza 0:36:44 0:36:44 1:33 
4 6 Lee TINDALL/Simon HEWITT 5 4 Skoda Octavia WRC 0:37:04 0:37:04 1:53 
5 15 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 5 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:37:40 0:37:40 2:29 
6 32 Keith TAYLOR/Steve ROGERS 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:38:06 0:38:06 2:55 
7 4 David JONES/David COX 5 7 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:38:21 0:38:21 3:10 
8 3 Martin ELSDON/Iain RETTIE 5 8 Darrian GTR 0:38:32 0:38:32 3:21 
9 92 Jonathan BEAN/Mick JOHNSON 5 9 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:38:34 0:38:34 3:23 

10 24 Graham CLARK/Amy McKINNON 5 10 Subaru Impreza RA 0:38:59 0:38:59 3:48 
11 50 Will FISHER/Ross GREEN 5 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:39:05 0:39:05 3:54 
12 16 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 12 Subaru Impreza 0:39:13 0:39:13 4:02 
13 43 John GASKIN/Mark GASKIN 5 13 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:39:18 0:39:18 4:07 
14 7 David SOULSBY/Michael OGLE 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:40:03 0:40:03 4:52 
15 5 George GRIEVE/Paul HIGES 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:40:39 0:40:39 5:28 
16 42 David James HOPE/Richard CLARK 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:40:50 0:40:50 5:39 
17 90 Harry CRAIG/Kevin STORIE 5 17 Subaru Impreza 0:41:10 0:41:10 5:59 
18 21 Kevin JEFFRAY/Sam PARSONS 5 18 Subaru Impreza Sti RWD 0:41:38 0:41:38 6:27 
19 79 John CLAYTON/Elizabeth CLAYTON 5 19 Subaru Impreza 0:41:56 0:41:56 6:45 
20 41 Jon OLDS/Stu SIMPSON 5 20 Nissan 0:42:47 0:42:47 7:36 
21 51 David TEASDALE/John GAMBLE 5 21 Subaru Impreza 0:42:56 0:42:56 7:45 
22 62 David TODD/Ben PERRY 5 22 Opel Manta 0:43:47 0:43:47 8:36 

Class 6
1 36 Brian MORRIS/Andrew BROWN 6 1 Datsun 240Z 0:42:14 0:42:14
2 40 John COCKERILL/Martin COCKERILL 6 2 Ford Escort 0:42:40 0:42:40 0:26 
3 77 Andrew BALMER/Michael MASSICKS 6 3 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:43:36 0:43:36 1:22 
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
8 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

19 Paul FISHER/Rhys WILLIAMS 5 Vauxhall Calibra 4*4 6 Retired SS6
20 Ian ROOKE/Ali PROCTER 5 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired after SS2
25 Eric KENT/John TILLETT 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 4 Blown turbo
38 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS 2 Vauxhall Corsa Gsi 6 Retired SS6
52 Mark MITCHELL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 Vauxhall Astra 5 Retired SS5
63 Jason LEAF/John FRASER 3 Opel Kadett 3 Mechanical SS3
76 Graham SHERRY/Peter WEALL 1 Peugeot 106 Rallye 5 Front Suspension
78 James HASTINGS/Adam BRADFORD 2 Talbot Sunbeam 6 Fuel problems SS6
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Croft 1
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1= Wise 4:39 
2= Stone 4:39 
93 Procter 4:52 
32 Taylor 4:56 
6 Tindall 4:59 

15 Cook 5:03 
9 Wormald 5:05 

16 Stamper 5:06 
19= Fisher 5:08 
20= Rooke 5:08 

SS 2 Croft 2
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 4:32 
2 Stone 4:33 

93 Procter 4:37 
15 Cook 4:49 
16 Stamper 4:50 
6 Tindall 4:52 
8 Mitton 4:54 

3= Elsdon 4:55 
4= Jones 4:55 
9= Wormald 4:56 

SS 3 Croft 3
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 4:13 
2 Stone 4:20 

93 Procter 4:23 
6 Tindall 4:31 

16 Stamper 4:32 
15 Cook 4:34 
3= Elsdon 4:35 

32= Taylor 4:35 
4 Jones 4:36 

92 Bean 4:37 

SS 4 Croft 4
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 4:12 

2= Stone 4:16 
93= Procter 4:16 

6 Tindall 4:27 
3 Elsdon 4:28 
4 Jones 4:30 

15= Cook 4:31 
32= Taylor 4:31 
43 Gaskin 4:32 
8 Mitton 4:35 

SS 5 Croft 5
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 4:18 

2= Stone 4:20 
93= Procter 4:20 

6 Tindall 4:26 
15 Cook 4:35 
4= Jones 4:36 

32= Taylor 4:36 
43= Gaskin 4:36 

3 Elsdon 4:39 
8 Mitton 4:40 

SS 6 Croft 6
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 4:11 
2 Stone 4:15 
6 Tindall 4:18 

93 Procter 4:26 
4 Jones 4:27 

15 Cook 4:28 
32 Taylor 4:30 
3 Elsdon 4:31 

18 Donnan 4:33 
8= Mitton 4:35 

SS 7 Croft 7
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 4:32 
2 Stone 4:35 
6 Tindall 4:47 

15 Cook 4:50 
43 Gaskin 4:54 
3 Elsdon 4:55 

50 Fisher 4:56 
10= Platt 4:57 
92= Bean 4:57 

8 Mitton 4:58 

SS 8 Croft 8
Bogey 3:40 

No. Driver Time
1 Wise 4:34 

93 Procter 4:36 
2 Stone 4:37 
6 Tindall 4:44 

15 Cook 4:50 
32 Taylor 4:56 
92 Bean 5:01 
4= Jones 5:02 

50= Fisher 5:02 
8 Mitton 5:03 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Croft 1

Sealed

No. Driver Total
1= Wise 0:04:39
2= Stone 0:04:39
93 Procter 0:04:52
32 Taylor 0:04:56
6 Tindall 0:04:59

15 Cook 0:05:03
9 Wormald 0:05:05

16 Stamper 0:05:06
19= Fisher 0:05:08
20= Rooke 0:05:08

SS 2 Croft 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Wise 0:09:11
2 Stone 0:09:12

93 Procter 0:09:29
6 Tindall 0:09:51

15 Cook 0:09:52
16 Stamper 0:09:56
32 Taylor 0:09:59
9 Wormald 0:10:01

92 Bean 0:10:04
8 Mitton 0:10:04

SS 3 Croft 3
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Wise 0:13:24
2 Stone 0:13:32

93 Procter 0:13:52
6 Tindall 0:14:22

15 Cook 0:14:26
16 Stamper 0:14:28
32 Taylor 0:14:34
92 Bean 0:14:41
8 Mitton 0:14:42
9 Wormald 0:14:44

SS 4 Croft 4
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Wise 0:17:36
2 Stone 0:17:48

93 Procter 0:18:08
6 Tindall 0:18:49

15 Cook 0:18:57
32 Taylor 0:19:05
4 Jones 0:19:14
8 Mitton 0:19:17
3 Elsdon 0:19:18

92 Bean 0:19:19

SS 5 Croft 5
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Wise 0:21:54
2 Stone 0:22:08

93 Procter 0:22:28
6 Tindall 0:23:15

15 Cook 0:23:32
32 Taylor 0:23:41
4 Jones 0:23:50
8 Mitton 0:23:57
3 Elsdon 0:23:57

92 Bean 0:24:00
SS 6 Croft 6

Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Wise 0:26:05
2 Stone 0:26:23

93 Procter 0:26:54
6 Tindall 0:27:33

15 Cook 0:28:00
32 Taylor 0:28:11
4 Jones 0:28:17
3 Elsdon 0:28:28
8 Mitton 0:28:32

92 Bean 0:28:36

SS 7 Croft 7
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Wise 0:30:37
2 Stone 0:30:58

93 Procter 0:32:08
6 Tindall 0:32:20

15 Cook 0:32:50
32 Taylor 0:33:10
4 Jones 0:33:19
3 Elsdon 0:33:23
8 Mitton 0:33:30

92 Bean 0:33:33

SS 8 Croft 8
Sealed

No. Driver Total
1 Wise 0:35:11
2 Stone 0:35:35

93 Procter 0:36:44
6 Tindall 0:37:04

15 Cook 0:37:40
32 Taylor 0:38:06
4 Jones 0:38:21
3 Elsdon 0:38:32
8 Mitton 0:38:33

92 Bean 0:38:34
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Chris WISE 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 John STONE 1 6 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

93 Kevin PROCTER - 3 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Lee TINDALL - - 2 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - -

15 Richard COOK - - - 2 2 3 1 - - - - - - - -
32 Keith TAYLOR - - - 1 - 2 3 - - - 1 - - - -
16 Nick STAMPER - - - - 2 - - 1 - - - - - - 2
4 David JONES - - - - 1 2 - 2 1 - - - 1 - 1
3 Martin ELSDON - - - - 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - - 1

43 John GASKIN - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1
92 Jonathan BEAN - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 1 2 - - -
50 Will FISHER - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 2
8 Brett MITTON - - - - - - 1 - - 5 1 1 - - -
9 Richard WORMALD - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 2 - - -

10 Chris PLATT - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
19 Paul FISHER - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 1 - -
18 Roger DONNAN - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - -
20 Ian ROOKE - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
24 Graham CLARK - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 - - -
27 Nigel KEEN - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - -
23 John DEEGAN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 2
7 David SOULSBY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -

14 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
5 George GRIEVE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008
Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1= 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
2= 2 2 2= 2= 2 2 932
93 93 93 93= 93= 6 6 23
32 15 6 6 6 93 15 64
6 16 16 3 15 4 43 155

15 6 15 4 4= 15 3 326
9 8 3= 15= 32= 32 50 927

16 3= 32= 32= 43= 3 10= 4=8
19= 4= 4 43 3 18 92= 50=9
20= 9= 92 8 8 8= 8 810
92= 92= 8 24 24= 24= 32 2711
8= 24 9= 19= 92= 23= 9 1812

24= 7= 10= 92= 18 92= 4= 14=13
7 19= 19= 5= 5= 5 27= 23=14

4= 20= 27= 50= 23= 16= 23 3=15
50= 23= 5= 9 14 43= 24 16=16
23 50= 24= 7= 9= 7= 12= 1017

42= 10 7= 23= 12= 10= 14= 12=18
60= 32= 50= 12 16= 14= 7= 24=19
29 43= 14= 27 26= 27= 31= 29=20

10= 29= 26= 18 29= 50 29 31=21
90= 90= 31 14 50= 9= 5= 4322
3= 5= 18 26= 7= 29= 16= 9123

35= 26= 43 29= 27= 26 26= 26=24
26= 18 29 90= 19= 33 33= 28=25
27= 14= 33= 10 33= 12= 18= 48=26
33= 38= 36= 31 10= 21= 91= 42=27
38= 42= 28= 61 91= 31 90 61=28
45= 91= 45= 33= 31 39= 45 9=29

5 45 91= 48= 38= 91= 51= 35=30
14= 31= 12= 91= 42= 45 93= 3331
28= 36= 23= 39= 61= 28= 48 5932
31= 35 48= 42= 64= 36= 39 34=33
61 39 39 21= 45= 61= 35= 55=34
21 27 21= 35= 79= 90= 61= 4535

18= 37 42= 36= 48= 42 59 21=36
91= 47= 47= 65= 65= 34= 28 51=37
41 65= 64= 64 28= 48= 34 79=38

37= 33= 37 38= 59= 51= 73= 9039
63= 48= 59= 74= 73= 79= 79= 6840
43= 21 61= 79= 34 37 40= 39=41
48= 70 74 16= 39 35 42= 77=42
70 64 34= 47= 41= 11= 55= 11=43

59= 79 35= 51= 74= 64= 37 36=44
65= 34= 60= 11= 21= 73 11= 37=45
67 55= 79= 28= 55= 41= 36= 6446
52 59= 44= 45= 70= 44= 77= 4047

68= 62 55= 59= 35 55= 64 6548
71= 11= 69 70= 40 74= 44 67=49
73 40= 40 34= 37= 47= 68= 70=50
11 60= 11= 40= 77= 68= 70= 7451
40 67 51= 55= 51 59 46= 7352

34= 69 73= 44 46= 46= 47= 41=53
74= 41= 68 68= 67= 70= 67= 46=54
76= 74= 46= 69= 69= 60= 41= 69=55
55= 12= 70= 41= 60= 67= 74= 47=56
69= 44= 81= 60= 68= 69 60 60=57
79= 46= 90= 62= 11= 77 65 4458
51 52 76 54 90= 81 69 6259

77= 28= 62= 37= 62 40= 21 760
81= 73= 67= 56= 44 56= 71= 8761
87 76= 54= 67= 36= 65= 81= 71=62

25= 61= 65= 83 47= 54 87= 75=63
62= 71= 71= 76 56= 57= 62 5764
72= 56 52 71= 75= 87= 56 8565
86= 68= 41= 87= 81 62 54 5666

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

64= 81= 77= 46= 87 72 75 83=67
75= 72= 87= 84= 83 83 72 84=68
54 83= 84 78 85 71 83= 5469
84 87 72= 77 84 84 84= 5870
78 77 75= 75 54= 89 57 86=71
89 84 83 72= 78= 86 85= 89=72
85 58= 78 85= 71= 58= 89= 5=73

36= 63= 86 81= 89= 85= 58 82=74
83= 85 56 86= 72 80 80= 72=75
82 89 85 82 57 82 86= 80=76
88 75 82 58 58 75 82 8877

57= 54 38 88 86 88 88 8178
80= 78= 58 80 8079
58 82= 80 52 8880
56 25 88 73 8281
44 86 25 57=82
46 88 57= 89=83

12= 51 89=84
39= 8085
47= 5786
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JACK FROST STAGES
13th January 2008

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1= 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
2= 2 2 2 2 2 2 22
93 93 93 93 93 93 93 933
32 6 6 6 6 6 6 64
6 15 15 15 15 15 15 155

15 16 16 32 32 32 32 326
9 32 32 4 4 4 4 47

16 9 92 8 8 3 3 38
19= 92 8 3 3 8 8 89
20= 8 9 92 92 92 92 9210
92= 24 4 9 24 24 24 2411
8= 19 3 24 9 16 9 5012

24= 4 19 16 16 9 50 1613
7 20 24 19 50 50 16 914

4= 7 7 50 7 7 43 4315
50= 50 50 7 43 43 7 2316
23 23 10 10 5 23 23 1017

42= 3 23 5 23 5 10 2718
60= 10 5 23 10 10 5 1819
29 29 29 43 29 18 27 1420

10= 90 26 29 26 29 18 2921
90= 42 27 26 14 14 14 722
3= 26 14 27 27 27 29 2623

35= 5 42 14 18 26 26 3124
26= 38 43 18 31 31 31 3325
27= 45 18 31 42 33 33 9126
33= 35 31 42 33 42 91 527
38= 14 45 90 91 91 42 4228
45= 43 33 33 45 45 45 4529

5 18 91 91 90 90 90 4830
14= 27 90 45 48 21 48 9031
28= 31 35 35 35 48 35 3532
31= 91 21 48 21 35 61 6133
61 33 48 21 61 61 28 2834
21 60 60 28 28 28 21 2135

18= 21 37 60 59 37 59 5936
91= 37 28 61 65 79 79 7937
41 48 59 37 60 64 37 3438

37= 70 61 59 37 59 34 3739
63= 65 70 38 64 34 64 6440
43= 28 38 65 79 60 36 5541
48= 41 65 70 70 36 70 3642
70 59 34 36 34 70 55 7043

59= 61 79 79 74 65 60 1144
65= 67 36 64 55 74 74 7445
67 11 55 34 36 55 11 6046
52 34 11 74 40 11 65 6547

68= 79 40 11 11 41 40 4048
71= 40 74 55 41 40 41 4149
73 55 64 40 69 69 68 6850
11 52 41 41 67 67 67 5151
40 73 69 69 68 68 51 6752

34= 74 67 67 62 51 69 6953
74= 69 73 68 51 62 62 7754
76= 71 52 62 71 77 77 6255
55= 76 68 71 77 71 71 7156
69= 63 76 51 87 81 81 8757
79= 68 71 87 81 87 87 5458
51 64 62 81 83 54 54 8159

77= 62 81 77 54 83 83 1260
81= 36 77 54 84 72 72 8361
87 81 87 84 72 84 84 8462

25= 77 72 72 75 56 56 5663
62= 87 51 52 56 75 75 7564
72= 72 84 83 85 85 12 7265
86= 84 54 75 86 86 85 4466

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

64= 83 83 78 58 44 44 7367
75= 75 75 85 44 58 73 3968
54 25 86 56 73 73 39 8569
84 54 78 86 88 12 86 8670
78 85 85 82 80 39 58 4671
89 86 82 58 12 46 46 5872
85 51 56 88 39 80 47 4773

36= 78 58 80 46 88 80 8074
83= 89 88 44 47 47 88 8875
82 58 80 73 82 82 82 8276
88 82 44 39 89 89 89 8977

57= 56 46 46 57 57 57 5778
80= 88 39 1279
58 80 47 4780
56 44 12 8981
44 46 89 5782
46 39 5783

12= 4784
39= 1285
47= 5786
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